3.23	00								
I hereby certify that this corr an envelope addressed to Assist			eing deposited r for Patents,				1 Service a	s first cla	ass mail in
	()	. 1			<b>-</b>	1 /			
Motorn of so	tre	Mt				3/21/2	000		
Robin G. DePoint	V ()	1				D.	ate	-	
and hardware the contract of t		_	04-2	8-:	2000				0.040/0.14
P IVPC 1506		_	i ( <b>2015)</b> (201 <b>2016)</b> (2026)		1811 Man (800)	L L L			O,O48/D-W
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	F	U				ET			nt and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93			1013	330	175		TAR		
Tab settings (R R R R) ▼		<del>*</del>	1010	000	4/5		<u> </u>		
1. Name of conveying party( Assignor # 1: Stephe Assignor # 2: Jerry . Assignor # 3: Nataly	en V. I A. Picl	kering							
2. Name and address of recei	ving p	arty(ies)	:						
Name. NexPress Solutions	LLC		City:	Rocl	nester	State:	NY	Zip:	14653-6029
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assign	ment		Other:				
Assignment Execution D Assignor # 1: Febru Assignor # 2: March Assignor # 3: March	ary 21. a 20, 2	000							
4. Application number(s) or put this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state	togethe	r with a ne				09/475,784 file			9
5. Name and address of party	to wh	om corr	espondence c	oncer	ning docume	ent should be m	ailed:		
								stant Lago	al Staif
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler						nan Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff			
City: Rochester			St	ate:	NY	Zip:	146	50-2201	
6. The total number of applic	ations	and pate	ents involved	is one	e (1) unless s	stated as follows	3:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		\$	Enc	losed	X	Authorized to	be charged	to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Depos	it accou	nt number: 0	5-02	225				
			TO NO	SEC 1 101	E CHIC OF LOT				
			DO NO	) EUS	E THIS SPACE	F.			
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowled	dge an	d belief,	the foregoing	z info	rmation is tri	ue and correct o	and any att	ached cop	y is a true copy d
the original document.			1 Gol	a XN	41	e Porms	1	3/:	2./ <i>12000</i>
Robin G. DePo	int				Signa	ature			Date
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						Total number	of pages inc	luding cove	er sheet: 3

04/27/2000 TT0	M11 00000253 050225	09475784
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	

E\_GRP\SMR.D-W\DOCK=7] \$\i8004\80048\rendformNexHeidel doc

PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0031

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"). formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

IMPROVED METHOD FOR PRODUCING MICRON SIZED SILICONE RUBBER PARTICLES

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on th	e date(s) shown below by:					
a provisional application for patent by:						
an international application for patent by:						
Assignor # 1: Stephen V. Davis	Date Parch 20, 2000  Date March 20, 2000					
Assignor # 2: Jerry A. Pickering	Date Mark 20, 2627					
Assignor # 3: Nataly Boulatnikov	Date March 20', 2000					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicates that the name of NexPress or its designee. I/We further agree myself/ourselves, I/We shall furnish to NexPress or its deservidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventional parter legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. Similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these	e applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such s document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than					
a second	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001					
A. 1. 1/6.						
Stephen V. Davis	1489 MARTIN WAY					
Date: February 2 2000	BEAUERCZER, OH 45434					
Witnessed: Dar J Evens						
Signature of Assignor # 2  Jerry A. Pickering	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001					
Witnessed: 106 N J. Letown						
Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than					
	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001					
Nataly Bouleankov						
Date March 20, 2000						
Witnessed: AFT CN XI XXIOUNT						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010730 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 03/28/2000**